BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE
COUNTY OF PASSAIC
RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Local Municipal Budget for the Year 2015 was approved on the 19th day of May, 2015, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said Budget has been held as advertised,

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved Budget, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic

that the following amendments to the approved Budget of 2015 be made:

(

and

H

9. TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

$10,446,935.17

(
( { Abstained (
( ( (
Recorded Vote Ayes { Nays (
{ ( (
( { Absent (
{ (
From To
General Revenues
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section F: Special Items of General
Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of
Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues
Offset with Appropriations:
Clean Communities Program $ - 3 15,003.70
Total Section F: Special tems of General Revenue Anticipated
with Prior written Consent of Director of Local Government
Services - Public and Private Revenues 31,906.17 485,999.87
Summary of Revenues
3. Miscellaneous Revenues:
Total Section F: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated
with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government
Services - Public and Private Revenues 31,906.17 46,990.87
Total Miscellaneous Revenues 2,165,158.17 2,180,251.87
5. Sub-Total General Revenues (Items 1, 2, 3 and 4) 2,645,858.17 2,660,951.87
7. TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES $10,446,935.17 $10,462.028.87
8. General Appropriations
{A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS"™:
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues:
Clean Communities Grant Program $ - 3 15,003.70
Total Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues 31,906.17 46,809.87
Total Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" 1,205,020.17 1,220,113.87
Detail:
Cther Expenses 1,102,240.17 1,117,333.87
{H-2) Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes
Excluded from "CAPS" 2,386,185.17 2,401,278.87
(O) Total General Appropriafions - Excluded from "CAPS" 2,386,185.17 2,401,278.87
(L) Sub-Total General Appropriations {Items (H-1) and {Q})} 10,256,935.17 10,272,028.87

$10,462,028.87

8. General Appropriations
Summary of Appropriations
(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS"
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues
Total Operations - Excluded from "CAPS"

Total General Appropriations

3 31,906.17
1,205,020.17

$10,446,935.17

3 46,999.87
1,220,113.87

$10,462,028.87




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that three certified copies of this resolution be filed in the Office of the Director
of the Division of Local Government Services for his certification of the 2015 Local Municipal Budget, so amended.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a
resolution amending the Budget, adopted by the
Governing Body on the 23rd day of June, 2015.

Borough Clerk

It is hereby certified that all changes are in proof and
the budget remains in balance.

Joseph J. Faccone, RMA, PA



